1/3641185/2024

दूरभाष/Phone : 25367033,

25367035, 25367036

फैक्स/Fax : 0091-11-25367024

ई-मेल/E-mail

:support.pgmonitoring@nmc.org.in

पॉकेट -14, सेक्टर-8, द्वारका, फेस1-, नई दिल्ली77-Pocket- 14,

Sector- 8, Dwarka, Phase - 1, New Delhi-77

राष्ट्रीय आयुर्विज्ञान आयोग

## **National Medical Commission**

स्नातकोत्तर चिकित्सा शिक्षा बोर्ड

**Post Graduate Medical Education Board (PGMEB)** 

F.No. N-P018(20)/2/2023-PGMEB-NMC-Par

Dated: 05.01.2024

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

Subject: Online filling of information relating to admission made in Medical College/ Postgraduate Institute for Super Specialty courses on the basis of NEET - SS 2023

As per notice dated 30.12.2023 issued by Medical Counselling Committee, the students for Super Specialty Courses have to report by by 6.00 p.m. of 05.01.2024 after the 2<sup>nd</sup> round of Counselling.

- 2. Accordingly, all the Medical Colleges/ Institutes in India under the Commission are hereby informed that the online portal for filling up the details of candidates who took admission in Super Specialty Courses, shall be opened from 5<sup>th</sup> to 10<sup>th</sup> January, 2024.
- 3. All are requested to fill in the requisite data in the stipulated time.
- 4. No physical/ manual data will be accepted whatsoever is the reason.
- 5. The onus of furnishing true, correct and authentic information is upon the College concerned and in case of furnishing of any wrong/incorrect information it shall be open to NMC to initiate action as is permissible in law.
- 6. In case of any difficulty in accessing NMC website an email may be sent to support.pgmonitoring@nmc.org.in and the Commission office shall revert within 02 working days to resolve the query/issue.

Signed by Aujender Singh Date: 05-01-2024 14:47:10

Reason: Approved

(Aujender Singh) Deputy Secretary, PGMEB